FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-001 (2xp. 4/94)

07-10-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1	<u> </u>	0	1

1017714	87 1. 301
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Eyal Assa David Berechya Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Seabridge Ltd. Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: 05/31/01	Street Address: 3 Hanagar Street, Industrial Zone Neve Ne'eman City: Hod Hasharon 45800 Country: Israel Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x_ No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s): f this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/812,716 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Samples Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 x Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account should no proper payment be enclosed. 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1135
9. Statement and signature 9. Statement and signature 9. Statement and signature	THIS SPACE ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Kenneth H. Samples Name of Person Signing Reg. # 25,747 Total number of pages including cover sheet,	June 28, 2001 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WE, EYAL ASSA, residing in Hod Hasharon, Israel, and a citizen of Israel, and DAVID BERECHYA, residing in Tel Mond, Israel and a citizen of Israel, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SEABRIDGE LTD., having a principal place of business at 3 Hanagar Street, Industrial Zone Neve Ne'eman, Hod Hasharon 45800, Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Application No. 09/812,716, filed March 20, 2001, entitled:

TRAFFIC CONTROL METHOD AND SYSTEM

and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

X 31-May, 2001

X EYAL ASSA

X DAVID BERECHYA

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/2001 REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0643